

dITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24433/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WP No.6595/2006
CA No.548/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DILIP GENUBHAU KALATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated stating that the
arguing counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 11 has suffered
bereavement in the family, the matter is adjourned by one
week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER