

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24433/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CA No.548/2009 in WP No.6595/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DILIP GENUBHAU KALATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv. for
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition is directed against the interim order passed by the High Court in Writ Petition No.6595 of 2006.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. In our considered opinion it would be
-2-

appropriate to request the High Court to dispose of the main Writ Petition No. 6595 of 2006. The High Court is requested to dispose of Writ Petition within one year from the date of the communication of this order.

In the meanwhile, the stay order passed by this Court on 6.1.2010 shall continue.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER